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A000032759 SAYAN  HATUI Male No  1 1 UR  2  384.00  98.00  90.71  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001818200 SAYAN  BHAKAT Male No  2 2 UR  5  375.00  95.00  92.57  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002176335 AMBIKA  DAS Female No  3 3 UR  4  361.00  93.00  70.00  93.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000486754 LAKSHMI  DINDA Female No  4 4 UR  11  350.00  96.00  89.57  93.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002258826 TAUFIQUE  ANWAR Male No  5  1 5 OBC-A  3  350.00  92.00  65.57  77.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002166386 MOYNA  DEY Female No  6 6 UR  2  342.00  93.00  32.43  71.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002272462 SAMBHU  PRADHAN Male No  7  2 7 OBC-A  22  340.00  91.00  75.71  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002222448 SUDAM  PANDIT Male No  8  3 8 OBC-A  4  339.00  98.00  82.43  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001923414 SUCHARITA  AICH Female No  9 9 UR  2  330.00  83.00  83.86  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002217413 SHREYA  DAS Female No  10 10 UR  2  326.00  88.00  31.86  68.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000137179 SAYAN  JANA Male No  11  1 11 OBC-B  4  325.00  86.00  74.00  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001303424 TAMAL  DAS Male No  12 12 UR  2  322.00  87.00  71.57  64.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001834917 SHREYA  BAR Female No  13 13 UR  1  320.00  85.00  85.43  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000073122 KRITTIKA  GIRI Female No  14 14 UR  8  319.00  93.00  89.71  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000951472 SATHI  SHIT Female No  15  1 15 SC  9  317.00  90.00  65.29  75.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001525047 PAYEL  BERA Female No  16 16 UR  1  316.00  86.00  57.38  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001356792 ANANYA  JANA Female No  17  2 17 OBC-B  1  315.00  90.00  78.86  82.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002423403 SAHELI  KAR Female No  18 18 UR  1  315.00  90.00  76.71  75.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000413920 SOUMILI  GHOSH Female No  19 19 UR  2  315.00  83.00  70.14  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000817593 SUJATA  GIRI Female No  20 20 UR  5  314.00  92.00  84.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001327531 SUBRATA  JANA Male No  21 21 UR  2  314.00  85.00  73.57  61.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001840279 SUVAJIT  BARIK Male No  22  3 22 OBC-B  1  314.00  82.00  71.86  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000351537 SUSMITA  DAS Female No  23 23 UR  4  313.00  84.00  59.00  74.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001140421 SUMAN  PRADHAN Male No  24  4 24 OBC-B  6  313.00  82.00  41.71  68.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000730392 MAMONI  DAS Female No  25  5 25 OBC-B  2  311.00  87.00  80.29  87.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002368390 MOUMITA  NANDA Female No  26  1 26 EWS  7  311.00  82.00  86.14  82.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001846151 SAYANTI  MAITY Female No  27  6 27 OBC-B  14  310.00  84.00  69.14  76.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000832853 MOUMITA  SHYAMAL Female No  28 28 UR  2  309.00  83.00  50.71  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002177160 SOUMEN  MAHATA Male No  29 29 UR  3  308.00  87.00  68.14  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002161678 BIPASA  DANGAR Female No  30  7 30 OBC-B  14  306.00  84.00  68.40  78.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000794588 PUJA  GHOSH Female No  31  8 31 OBC-B  9  306.00  84.00  68.00  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001050743 SOMA  MURMU Female No  32  1 32 ST  8  306.00  83.00  54.86  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001993316 ANKITA  PATRA Female No  33 33 UR  2  305.00  90.00  81.00  72.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001392073 ANKITA  SINGHA Female No  34 34 UR  2  305.00  86.00  47.43  78.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001565428 RAJU  BERA Male No  35  2 35 SC  2  304.00  93.00  49.57  57.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000305871 ARPITA  PRAMANIK Female No  36  3 36 SC  4  303.00  82.00  64.43  82.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001412377 MANDIRA  DEBNATH Female No  37 37 UR  2  303.00  80.00  65.43  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000558086 SANTANU  MAITY Male No  38 38 UR  3  301.00  80.00  74.14  73.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000396405 SONALI  CHOWDHURI Female No  39 39 UR  1  300.00  87.00  49.00  77.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001339824 DEBASHIS  SING Male No  40  2 40 ST  2  300.00  85.00  53.43  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000435852 SUSOMA  SANT Female No  41 41 UR  10  299.00  95.00  64.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001581706 SABUJ  BERA Male No  42  4 42 SC  4  299.00  92.00  47.00  47.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002387854 TRISHA SAROJ SAROJ Female No  43 43 UR  13  299.00  85.00  64.83  76.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001698779 SATI  SING Female No  44  3 44 ST  2  299.00  80.00  53.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002017966 RIYA  DAS Female No  45 45 UR  3  298.00  84.00  74.71  72.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001138167 SUBHADIP  SAU Male No  46  9 46 OBC-B  1  298.00  83.00  61.29  68.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000855642 SOUMILI  DAS Female No  47 47 UR  3  298.00  82.00  42.71  74.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000382067 NILANJANA  SEN Female No  48 48 UR  4  296.00  80.00  63.29  75.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001560005 HIMADRI SEKHAR JANA Male No  49 49 UR  2  295.00  86.00  47.14  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001622947 RUMPA  SAHOO Female No  50  10 50 OBC-B  4  295.00  80.00  56.71  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000937224 SUDIPTA  PRAMANIK Female No  51  5 51 SC  3  294.00  86.00  38.14  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002393423 DEBAYAN  DEY Male No  52 52 UR  18  293.00  91.00  38.71  62.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000746150 PRIYANKA  DAS Female No  53  6 53 SC  2  293.00  87.00  74.71  78.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000801096 DEBSMITA  MAJI Female No  54  7 54 SC  7  293.00  85.00  35.71  71.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000548948 RIYA  JANA Female No  55  11 55 OBC-B  3  293.00  82.00  44.38  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001094864 ANURADHA  DAS Female No  56  12 56 OBC-B  4  291.00  78.00  46.29  65.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000827704 MANISHA  DALAI Female No  57  8 57 SC  4  290.00  83.00  59.29  67.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000988091 TAMAL KANTI BHUNIA Male No  58 58 UR  5  289.00  85.00  72.86  68.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000674978 RAHUL  BERA Male No  59  13 59 OBC-B  14  287.00  83.00  73.86  75.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000617796 PRADIP  GHOSH Male No  60 60 UR  1  284.00  91.00  78.00  78.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000673083 SAMPRITI  MANNA Female No  61 61 UR  3  283.00  90.00  73.86  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001061575 SUJAY  KHILA Male No  62  14 62 OBC-B  1  283.00  82.00  71.71  82.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001691402 TANMOY  DALAPATI Male No  63  9 63 SC  1  283.00  82.00  44.43  64.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001462214 POLLY  ROY Female No  64 64 UR  3  281.00  81.00  59.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001958812 DISHA  BAG Female No  65 65 UR  5  280.00  81.00  42.86  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001297379 RAJASHREE  ADAK Female No  66 66 UR  1  279.00  80.00  61.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000821597 KRISHNENDU  DAS Male No  67  15 67 OBC-B  3  279.00  77.00  66.71  72.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002186743 KARTTIK  MISHRA Male No  68 68 UR  4  277.00  81.00  47.43  73.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001114587 ANURAG  GIRI Male No  69 69 UR  9  277.00  76.00  70.86  63.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002323992 SUBHA  MANDAL Male No  70 70 UR  3  277.00  74.00  78.43  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001840247 PIZUS  DAS Male No  71  16 71 OBC-B  1  276.00  90.00  55.43  63.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001893220 PIJUSH  JANA Male No  72 72 UR  5  276.00  86.00  73.57  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001650909 SANDIP  SAHOO Male No  73  17 73 OBC-B  2  276.00  76.00  54.43  76.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001073687 PRATIMA  TUDU Female No  74  4 74 ST  1  276.00  74.00  55.29  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000442016 SHILPA  SINGHA Female No  75 75 UR  2  275.00  72.00  50.14  72.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000552370 SANGITA  LAL Female No  76 76 UR  1  274.00  84.00  70.29  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001412261 ABHIJIT  SEN Male No  77 77 UR  2  272.00  86.00  53.57  58.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000831494 SUPARNA DAS ADHIKARI Female No  78 78 UR  2  272.00  74.00  49.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001621564 PRITAM KUMAR SHEE Male No  79 79 UR  1  271.00  75.00  77.00  74.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000987044 MONALISA  ROUL Female No  80  18 80 OBC-B  1  270.00  83.00  75.43  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000247873 SWAGATA  SEN Female No  81 81 UR  2  270.00  83.00  64.29  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000711129 SUBRATA  MAHAPATRA Male No  82 82 UR  1  270.00  77.00  51.57  77.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001635861 SURADIP  PATRA Male No  83  10 83 SC  5  269.00  81.00  53.57  65.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002349984 PALLABI  DAS Female No  84  11 84 SC  2  268.00  81.00  76.86  63.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001056841 SAJAL  BARIK Male No  85  19 85 OBC-B  1  268.00  78.00  67.14  78.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001527441 SAYANTIKA  DAS Female No  86  12 86 SC  4  268.00  74.00  55.14  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000984075 SWATHI  DAS Female No  87 87 UR  4  268.00  72.00  44.43  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001143069 MITHUN  DAS Male No  88  13 88 SC  1  267.00  75.00  66.14  67.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001153603 TAPABRATA  HANDAL Male No  89  14 89 SC  1  266.00  81.00  63.00  64.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002196209 SUBHAJIT  MAITY Male No  90 90 UR  4  264.00  75.00  52.00  64.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002344096 SUNDAR  HANSDA Male No  91  5 91 ST  2  263.00  80.00  78.71  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000307607 PRITI  CHAKRABORTY Female No  92 92 UR  4  263.00  73.00  47.14  65.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001009715 SAYAN  MANDAL Male No  93 93 UR  6  262.00  71.00  38.71  62.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000596961 BISWAJIT  SAHOO Male No  94 94 UR  2  261.00  75.00  48.14  63.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000504723 KRISHNENDU  JANA Male No  95  2 95 EWS  6  261.00  70.00  66.71  65.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001395395 ANANDA  MAJHI Male No  96 96 UR  1  260.00  70.00  54.14  67.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001567094 KUSUMITA  BAURI Female No  97  15 97 SC  5  260.00  70.00  52.00  56.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001714313 SWASTIKA  DAS Female No  98 98 UR  1  260.00  70.00  47.14  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000741848 ANKITA  DAS Female No  99  16 99 SC  2  259.00  77.00  60.29  66.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001346525 SHALINATA  BASU Female No  100 100 UR  10  259.00  73.00  51.43  62.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001116762 KARISHMA  SAMADDAR Female No  101 101 UR  1  258.00  80.00  64.14  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001526951 SANCHITA  SHYAMAL Female No  102 102 UR  4  258.00  75.00  43.00  56.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000780540 PUSPANJALI  DAS Female No  103  17 103 SC  2  257.00  76.00  61.43  74.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001529377 SARMISTHA  SHIT Female No  104  18 104 SC  2  257.00  75.00  67.86  75.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate % marks in Top 4 Subject including Minimum one Language Subject Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education) [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks   [X Exam]

Tie Break 3: Total Marks in First Language  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002061963 BISWAJIT  BHANJA Male No  105 105 UR  2  256.00  75.00  61.29  66.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001135477 SUBRATA  BHUNIA Male No  106 106 UR  6  254.00  85.00  39.57  46.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002347881 ANKIT  SHARMA Male No  107 107 UR  6  254.00  81.00  51.86  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001290515 BISWAJIT  KARAN Male No  108 108 UR  2  253.00  73.00  44.43  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000728264 SILIKA  SAMANTA Female No  109 109 UR  17  251.00  76.00  52.29  57.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001044659 SHUVAJIT  CHANDA Male No  110  20 110 OBC-B  3  251.00  68.00  61.14  68.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000616614 GOBINDA  JANA Male No  111 111 UR  5  251.00  68.00  60.14  55.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000602342 JHINUK  JANA Female No  112  21 112 OBC-B  1  249.00  70.00  60.14  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000427748 SOUVIK  DUTTA Male No  113  22 113 OBC-B  2  248.00  70.00  57.14  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001531087 RONI  RANA Male No  114  23 114 OBC-B  3  246.00  73.00  52.43  55.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001467564 DIBYENDU  ROY Male No  115 115 UR  2  243.00  63.00  73.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001614843 RANJAN  MAHATA Male No  116  24 116 OBC-B  6  242.00  73.00  46.29  51.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000724754 BHUMIKA  DOLAI Female No  117  19 117 SC  1  241.00  70.00  66.86  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate % marks in Top 4 Subject including Minimum one Language Subject Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education) [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks   [X Exam]

Tie Break 3: Total Marks in First Language  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002299223 SUJAY  PRADHAN Male No  118 118 UR  6  239.00  72.00  80.43  64.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001937265 SK  MAJHARUL Male No  119  4 119 OBC-A  5  236.00  66.00  35.00  53.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002198668 ANKITA  BERA Female No  120 120 UR  3  235.00  66.00  74.71  66.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002099897 SATYAPRIYA  GIRI Male No  121 121 UR  1  233.00  68.00  65.75  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001799747 ARUP  BERA Male No  122  5 122 OBC-A  4  233.00  62.00  54.57  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000966170 DHANANJOY  MAHATA Male No  123  25 123 OBC-B  8  233.00  60.00  41.71  53.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000762062 ANKITA  DAS Female No  124  20 124 SC  2  232.00  70.00  65.43  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001562016 SATHI  PATTANAYAK Female No  125  26 125 OBC-B  3  232.00  66.00  42.43  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002051335 DEBOJYOTI  DAS Male No  126 126 UR  9  232.00  64.00  63.29  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001802635 AMIT KUMAR MAITY Male No  127 127 UR  4  232.00  63.00  58.57  63.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002328915 PRITAM  MANDI Male No  128 128 UR  3  231.00  70.00  76.43  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002350027 SUPARNA  DAS Female No  129  21 129 SC  2  231.00  61.00  62.00  54.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001107832 SHRABANI  SINGH Female No  130 130 UR  2  230.00  62.00  50.14  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate % marks in Top 4 Subject including Minimum one Language Subject Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education) [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks   [X Exam]

Tie Break 3: Total Marks in First Language  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001436048 AYAN  KAR Male No  131 131 UR  1  228.00  65.00  53.00  54.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000086628 MANISHA  SHAW Female No  132 132 UR  5  226.00  64.00  41.00  52.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001359706 CHHABI  MANDI Female No  133  6 133 ST  6  224.00  67.00  86.29  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001806498 BIPLAB  BERA Male No  134 134 UR  17  217.00  60.00  45.50  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001009256 JOYSHRI  MAITY Female No  135 135 UR  1  216.00  57.00  61.29  55.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002234269 SANJITA  MAHATA Female No  136  27 136 OBC-B  13  213.00  57.00  42.29  57.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001442177 PRINCE DAS ADHIKARY Male No  137 137 UR  1  210.00  58.00  44.43  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000751700 RAMESH  SING Male No  138  7 138 ST  2  194.00  51.00  40.57  51.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000651249 SUBHAJIT  PATRA Male No  139 139 UR  6  120.00  30.00  40.86  30.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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3 - Year B.SC. (Multidisciplinary) - Life Science

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate % marks in Top 4 Subject including Minimum one Language Subject Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education) [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks   [X Exam]

Tie Break 3: Total Marks in First Language  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: OBC-A

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002258826 TAUFIQUE  ANWAR Male No  5  1 1 OBC-A  3  350.00  92.00  65.57  77.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002272462 SAMBHU  PRADHAN Male No  7  2 2 OBC-A  22  340.00  91.00  75.71  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002222448 SUDAM  PANDIT Male No  8  3 3 OBC-A  4  339.00  98.00  82.43  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001937265 SK  MAJHARUL Male No  119  4 4 OBC-A  5  236.00  66.00  35.00  53.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001799747 ARUP  BERA Male No  122  5 5 OBC-A  4  233.00  62.00  54.57  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate % marks in Top 4 Subject including Minimum one Language Subject Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education) [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks   [X Exam]

Tie Break 3: Total Marks in First Language  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: OBC-B

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000137179 SAYAN  JANA Male No  11  1 1 OBC-B  4  325.00  86.00  74.00  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001356792 ANANYA  JANA Female No  17  2 2 OBC-B  1  315.00  90.00  78.86  82.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001840279 SUVAJIT  BARIK Male No  22  3 3 OBC-B  1  314.00  82.00  71.86  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001140421 SUMAN  PRADHAN Male No  24  4 4 OBC-B  6  313.00  82.00  41.71  68.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000730392 MAMONI  DAS Female No  25  5 5 OBC-B  2  311.00  87.00  80.29  87.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001846151 SAYANTI  MAITY Female No  27  6 6 OBC-B  14  310.00  84.00  69.14  76.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002161678 BIPASA  DANGAR Female No  30  7 7 OBC-B  14  306.00  84.00  68.40  78.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000794588 PUJA  GHOSH Female No  31  8 8 OBC-B  9  306.00  84.00  68.00  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001138167 SUBHADIP  SAU Male No  46  9 9 OBC-B  1  298.00  83.00  61.29  68.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001622947 RUMPA  SAHOO Female No  50  10 10 OBC-B  4  295.00  80.00  56.71  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000548948 RIYA  JANA Female No  55  11 11 OBC-B  3  293.00  82.00  44.38  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001094864 ANURADHA  DAS Female No  56  12 12 OBC-B  4  291.00  78.00  46.29  65.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000674978 RAHUL  BERA Male No  59  13 13 OBC-B  14  287.00  83.00  73.86  75.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate % marks in Top 4 Subject including Minimum one Language Subject Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education) [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks   [X Exam]

Tie Break 3: Total Marks in First Language  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: OBC-B

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001061575 SUJAY  KHILA Male No  62  14 14 OBC-B  1  283.00  82.00  71.71  82.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000821597 KRISHNENDU  DAS Male No  67  15 15 OBC-B  3  279.00  77.00  66.71  72.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001840247 PIZUS  DAS Male No  71  16 16 OBC-B  1  276.00  90.00  55.43  63.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001650909 SANDIP  SAHOO Male No  73  17 17 OBC-B  2  276.00  76.00  54.43  76.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000987044 MONALISA  ROUL Female No  80  18 18 OBC-B  1  270.00  83.00  75.43  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001056841 SAJAL  BARIK Male No  85  19 19 OBC-B  1  268.00  78.00  67.14  78.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001044659 SHUVAJIT  CHANDA Male No  110  20 20 OBC-B  3  251.00  68.00  61.14  68.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000602342 JHINUK  JANA Female No  112  21 21 OBC-B  1  249.00  70.00  60.14  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000427748 SOUVIK  DUTTA Male No  113  22 22 OBC-B  2  248.00  70.00  57.14  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001531087 RONI  RANA Male No  114  23 23 OBC-B  3  246.00  73.00  52.43  55.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001614843 RANJAN  MAHATA Male No  116  24 24 OBC-B  6  242.00  73.00  46.29  51.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000966170 DHANANJOY  MAHATA Male No  123  25 25 OBC-B  8  233.00  60.00  41.71  53.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001562016 SATHI  PATTANAYAK Female No  125  26 26 OBC-B  3  232.00  66.00  42.43  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Tie Break 1: Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks   [X Exam]
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List Type: OBC-B

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 
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Rule9

A002234269 SANJITA  MAHATA Female No  136  27 27 OBC-B  13  213.00  57.00  42.29  57.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 
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Rule1
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Rule2
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Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 
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A000951472 SATHI  SHIT Female No  15  1 1 SC  9  317.00  90.00  65.29  75.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001565428 RAJU  BERA Male No  35  2 2 SC  2  304.00  93.00  49.57  57.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000305871 ARPITA  PRAMANIK Female No  36  3 3 SC  4  303.00  82.00  64.43  82.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001581706 SABUJ  BERA Male No  42  4 4 SC  4  299.00  92.00  47.00  47.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000937224 SUDIPTA  PRAMANIK Female No  51  5 5 SC  3  294.00  86.00  38.14  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000746150 PRIYANKA  DAS Female No  53  6 6 SC  2  293.00  87.00  74.71  78.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000801096 DEBSMITA  MAJI Female No  54  7 7 SC  7  293.00  85.00  35.71  71.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000827704 MANISHA  DALAI Female No  57  8 8 SC  4  290.00  83.00  59.29  67.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001691402 TANMOY  DALAPATI Male No  63  9 9 SC  1  283.00  82.00  44.43  64.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001635861 SURADIP  PATRA Male No  83  10 10 SC  5  269.00  81.00  53.57  65.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002349984 PALLABI  DAS Female No  84  11 11 SC  2  268.00  81.00  76.86  63.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001527441 SAYANTIKA  DAS Female No  86  12 12 SC  4  268.00  74.00  55.14  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001143069 MITHUN  DAS Male No  88  13 13 SC  1  267.00  75.00  66.14  67.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001153603 TAPABRATA  HANDAL Male No  89  14 14 SC  1  266.00  81.00  63.00  64.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001567094 KUSUMITA  BAURI Female No  97  15 15 SC  5  260.00  70.00  52.00  56.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000741848 ANKITA  DAS Female No  99  16 16 SC  2  259.00  77.00  60.29  66.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000780540 PUSPANJALI  DAS Female No  103  17 17 SC  2  257.00  76.00  61.43  74.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001529377 SARMISTHA  SHIT Female No  104  18 18 SC  2  257.00  75.00  67.86  75.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000724754 BHUMIKA  DOLAI Female No  117  19 19 SC  1  241.00  70.00  66.86  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000762062 ANKITA  DAS Female No  124  20 20 SC  2  232.00  70.00  65.43  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002350027 SUPARNA  DAS Female No  129  21 21 SC  2  231.00  61.00  62.00  54.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001050743 SOMA  MURMU Female No  32  1 1 ST  8  306.00  83.00  54.86  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001339824 DEBASHIS  SING Male No  40  2 2 ST  2  300.00  85.00  53.43  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001698779 SATI  SING Female No  44  3 3 ST  2  299.00  80.00  53.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001073687 PRATIMA  TUDU Female No  74  4 4 ST  1  276.00  74.00  55.29  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002344096 SUNDAR  HANSDA Male No  91  5 5 ST  2  263.00  80.00  78.71  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001359706 CHHABI  MANDI Female No  133  6 6 ST  6  224.00  67.00  86.29  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000751700 RAMESH  SING Male No  138  7 7 ST  2  194.00  51.00  40.57  51.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002368390 MOUMITA  NANDA Female No  26  1 1 EWS  7  311.00  82.00  86.14  82.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000504723 KRISHNENDU  JANA Male No  95  2 2 EWS  6  261.00  70.00  66.71  65.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank


